

Present : Sri M.K. Rai,  
Ld. ADJ, 1st Court, Serampore.

Mat. Suit 471/23

Order no. 07 dated 12.06.2024

Both parties file haziras.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Regular P.O. is on C.L.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local bar association.

Fix 10.09.2024 for reconciliation.

ADJ-II, Serampore (in-charge)